PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
N			lame	Execution Date
Mr. Peter NEWMAN 02/03/2010				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	HEAD NORTH INCORPORATED			
Street Address:	120 Patterson Street North			
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 644			
City:	Beeton			
State/Country:	CANADA			
Postal Code:	L9G 1A0			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type			Number	
Application Number: 2935		29355	5143	
Application Number: 29355143 99800000000000000000000000000000000000				
Fax Number: (416)364-7813 80 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 80				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone: 416-366-8381				
Phone: 416-366-8381 Email: kholbeche@fasken.com Correspondent Name: Fasken Martineau DuMoulin c/o K.Holbeche				
Address Line 1: 66 Wellington St W				
Address Line 2: Suite 4200				
Address Line 4: Toronto, CANADA M5K 1N6				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			280894.00002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Kevin HOLBECHE	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Asmt#page1.tif source=Asmt#page2.tif PATENT				

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Peter NEWMAN, of 120 Patterson Street North, P.O. Box 644, Beeton, Ontario, Canada, L9G 1A0, has invented a certain new and original design for a CAMERA MOUNT filed concurrently herewith;

AND WHEREAS, **HEAD NORTH INCORPORATED**, a company having its head office and principal place of business at **120 Patterson Street North**, **P.O. Box 644, Beeton, Ontario, Canada, L9G 1A0**, has acquired the whole right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to the said design and in and to any Design Letters Patent of the United States of America that may be obtained therefor.

NOW THEREFORE to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar to each of them in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the said **Peter NEWMAN** hereby confirms that he has sold, assigned, and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said **HEAD NORTH INCORPORATED**, its successors and assigns, the whole right, title and interest for the United States of America and for all other countries in and to the said design as fully set forth and described in the said application for Design Letters Patent of the United States of America, and in and to any Design Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor in the United States of America;

AND the said **Peter NEWMAN** hereby covenants and agree for himself and for his heirs, executors and administrators, to do all such things and to execute without further consideration such further assurances, applications, and other instruments as may reasonably be required to obtain Design Letters Patent for the said design and vest the same in **HEAD NORTH INCORPORATED**, its successors and assigns.

AND the said **Peter NEWMAN** hereby covenants, for himself and for his heirs, executors and administrators, that he has not granted to anyone other than to **HEAD NORTH INCORPORATED** its successors and assigns, any right or license to make, use or sell the said design or invention and that they have not otherwise alienated, limited or encumbered the right, title and interest hereby sold, assigned and transferred in and to the said design.

DM TOR/280894-00001/3470426.2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF the said Peter NEWMAN has hereunto set his hand this 3^{PD} day of February, 2010.

Peter NEWMAN

DM_TOR/280894-00001/3470426.2

RECORDED: 02/03/2010